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The Gothenburg project "The city where
we read for our children" is spreading in
Europe

"The City Where We Read for Our Children" is a Gothenburg project designed
to encourage reading with and for children in their early age. Now, for two
years, the city will hold an EU project on the same theme including four other
European cities.

The EU project, within the Erasmus+ program, is called "Open the door for
reading". It is coordinated by the City of Gothenburg and includes the cities of



Turku, Milan, Brussels and Bristol. For two years, the cities will exchange
knowledge about reading promotion through workshops, seminars and visits
in all five cities.

The first meeting is taking place in Gothenburg this week. The purpose is to
increase skills, dare to try new ways of working and develop reading
promotion methods. One of the focus areas is how to reach, support and
strengthen newly arrived migrant families and their children.

Part of a bigger objective

The EU project is part of The City of Gothenburg’s mobilization issue "The
City Where We Read for Our Children". The purpose is to encourage reading
with and for children early in their life’s. Research shows that reading for and
with children contribute to improved vocabulary, interest in reading and
reading ability among children.

If we read to our children, in long term, more people will be able to finish
school, get further education and qualified jobs. The issue is therefore an
important part in the city’s work with reducing disparities in living conditions
in Gothenburg, "Equal Gothenburg".

Contacts for further information

Karin Eggert Kraft - Leading the project ”Open the door for reading”

Phone: +4672-539 27 74
E-mail: karin.eggert.kraft@ostra.goteborg.se

Malin Omland - Leading the project "The city where we read for our children"

Phone: +4631-365 64 34 
E-mail: malin.omland@orgryteharlanda.goteborg.se

About Equal Gothenburg - in English

www.goteborg.se/jamlikt
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Kontaktpersoner

Stadsledningskontoret | City Office - Christina Terfors
Presskontakt
Pressansvarig
christina.terfors@stadshuset.goteborg.se
Presstel. vardagar: 031 368 01 08   SMS: 0707 61 17 16
+46 707-61 17 16

Stadsledningskontoret | City Office - Lotta Sjöberg
Presskontakt
Direktör HR och Kommunikation
Vid samhällsstörningar
lotta.sjoberg@stadshuset.goteborg.se
0765-55 52 49
031-3680603

Äldre samt vård- och omsorgsförvaltningen - Ulrika Nandra
Presskontakt
Pressansvarig
Äldre samt vård- och omsorgsförvaltningen
ulrika.nandra@aldrevardomsorg.goteborg.se
0764950413

Förvaltningen för funktionsstöd - Helena Munther
Presskontakt
Pressansvarig
Förvaltningen för funktionsstöd
helena.munther@funktionsstod.goteborg.se
031-366 54 23
073-066 70 29
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Socialförvaltningen Centrum - Ulla-Carin Moberg
Presskontakt
Avdelningschef Stab och kommunikation
Socialförvaltningen Centrum
ulla-carin.moberg@socialcentrum.goteborg.se
0707 -99 99 23
031-367 90 04

Socialförvaltningen Hisingen – Joachim Brink
Presskontakt
Pressansvarig
Socialförvaltningen Hisingen
joachim.brink@socialhisingen.goteborg.se
031-365 79 44, 072-856 50 43
072-856 50 43

Socialförvaltningen Nordost - Lena Carlsson
Presskontakt
Kommunikatör
Socialförvaltningen Nordost
lena.c.carlsson@socialnordost.goteborg.se
031-365 20 31
031-365 47 51

Socialförvaltningen Sydväst - Anna Hedenström
Presskontakt
Avdelningschef stab och kommunikation
Medierelationer / kommunikation
anna.hedenstrom@socialsydvast.goteborg.se
031-366 02 98
073-666 46 37 

Förskoleförvaltningen - Lisa Nylén
Presskontakt
Pressansvarig
Förskoleförvaltningen Göteborgs Stad
lisa.nylen@forskola.goteborg.se
076-255 07 51

mailto:ulla-carin.moberg@socialcentrum.goteborg.se
tel:0707 -99 99 23
tel:0707 -99 99 23
mailto:joachim.brink@socialhisingen.goteborg.se
tel:031-365 79 44, 072-856 50 43
tel:031-365 79 44, 072-856 50 43
mailto:lena.c.carlsson@socialnordost.goteborg.se
tel:031-365 20 31
tel:031-365 20 31
mailto:anna.hedenstrom@socialsydvast.goteborg.se
tel:031-366 02 98
tel:031-366 02 98
mailto:lisa.nylen@forskola.goteborg.se
tel:076-255 07 51


Grundskoleförvaltningen - Pnina Molin
Presskontakt
Pressansvarig Grundskoleförvaltningen
pnina.molin@grundskola.goteborg.se
031-3676043

Utbildningsförvaltningen - Håkan Larsson
Presskontakt
Utbildningsförvaltningen, Chef för HR och kommunikation
Göteborgs Stads gymnasieskolor
hakan.larsson@educ.goteborg.se
070-764 20 72
031-367 00 19

Arbetsmarknad och vuxenutbildning - Ann Flyning
Presskontakt
Kommunikationschef
Kommunikation
ann.flyning@arbvux.goteborg.se
070-512 01 12
031-368 14 50

Svenska Balettskolan - Louise Sjöstedt
Presskontakt
Producent
louise.sjostedt@grundskola.goteborg.se
0703 86 53 05

Stadsbyggnadsförvaltningen - Ann Bergermark Rintala
Presskontakt
Pressansvarig
Medierelationer
ann.bergermark.rintala@stadsbyggnad.goteborg.se
076-834 33 54  
076-834 33 54
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Exploateringsförvaltningen - Peter Wannding
Presskontakt
Presskontakt
Pressansvarig 
peter.wannding@exploatering.goteborg.se
073-9102388

Stadsfastighetsförvaltningen - Hannah Björk
Presskontakt
Kommunikatör
Presskontakt
hannah.bjork@stadsfast.goteborg.se
031-365 01 48, sms: 0736-65 58 82
073-665 58 82

Stadsmiljöförvaltningen - Alexandra Wattwil
Presskontakt
Pressansvarig
alexandra.wattwil@stadsmiljo.goteborg.se
0703-70 72 09

Stadsmiljöförvaltningen - Anders Sahlberg
Presskontakt
Pressansvarig
Medierelationer
anders.sahlberg@stadsmiljo.goteborg.se
0728-56 54 29
0728-56 54 29

Miljöförvaltningen - Louise Alfredson
Presskontakt
Pressansvarig kommunikatör
press@miljo.goteborg.se
031-368 38 00
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Idrotts- och föreningsförvaltningen - Heidi Lall
Presskontakt
Kommunikationsstrateg.
heidi.lall@ioff.goteborg.se
031-368 20 21
0707-61 35 36

Kretslopp och vatten - Ulrika Naezer
Presskontakt
Pressansvarig kommunikatör
Kretslopp och vatten, Göteborgs Stad
ulrika.naezer@kretsloppochvatten.goteborg.se
031-3682780 0767-990501

Intraservice - Sara Herlitz
Presskontakt
Kommunikationschef
Intraservice
sara.herlitz@intraservice.goteborg.se
031-367 82 37 
072-255 71 34

Kulturförvaltningen - Jenny Johansson 
Presskontakt
Kommunikationschef
Medierelationer
jenny.johansson@kultur.goteborg.se 
0707-64 13 99
031-368 36 43

Kulturförvaltningen – Isa Andersson
Presskontakt
Pressansvarig, kulturförvaltningen
isa.andersson@kultur.goteborg.se
031-368  31 60, 0702-13 65 14
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Demokrati och medborgarservice - Ulrika Karmalm
Presskontakt
Avdelningschef kommunikation och kansli
kommunikation@dm.goteborg.se
031-365 09 89

Inköps- och upphandlingsförvaltningen – Olle Berntson
Presskontakt
Presskontakt
Inköp och upphandling
olle.berntson@ink.goteborg.se
0720843829

Stadsrevisionen – Sven Lindström
Presskontakt
Kommunikationsansvarig
sven.lindstrom@stadsrevisionen.goteborg.se
0707-62 20 41

Regionarkivet - Joanna Glad
Presskontakt
Kommunikationsstrateg
joanna.glad@arkivnamnden.goteborg.se
072-856 69 81
031-701 50 21  

Göteborgs Stads kommunala bolag
Presskontakt
Lista med presskontakter hos de kommunala bolagen. Se också
respektive bolags webbsida
christina.terfors@stadshuset.goteborg.se

Socialdemokraterna - tf presschef Agnes Hedin
Presskontakt
Presschef
agnes.hedin@stadshuset.goteborg.se
072-083 59 35 
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Demokraterna - Mattias Arvidsson
Presskontakt
Pressekreterare
mattias.arvidsson@stadshuset.goteborg.se
072 144 03 56

Moderaterna - Stefan Kraft
Presskontakt
Press- och kommunikationschef
stefan.kraft@stadshuset.goteborg.se
0704-94 18 15

Liberalerna - Abraham Staifo
Presskontakt
Press- och kommunikationschef 
abraham.staifo@stadshuset.goteborg.se
0739 838 218

Miljöpartiet - Klas Eriksson
Presskontakt
kommunikatör för MP
klas.eriksson@stadshuset.goteborg.se
070-761 10 14
031-3680416 

Vänsterpartiet - John Edström 
Presskontakt
Pressekreterare
john.edstrom@stadshuset.goteborg.se
070-480 78 66

Centern - Alexandra Stenlund
Presskontakt
Pressekreterare
alexandra.stenlund@stadshuset.goteborg.se
070 585 49 63
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Kristdemokraterna - Erik Palmgren
Presskontakt
Politisk sekreterare
erik.palmgren@stadshuset.goteborg.se
072-856 5494

Sverigedemokraterna - Timothy Tréville
Presskontakt
Pressekreterare
timothy.treville@stadshuset.goteborg.se
0736-736 354
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